## 502150452 12/04/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen E. Brossette	11/02/2012
Patrick A. Hymel Jr.	11/02/2012
Abel Martinez II	11/02/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedSnap, LLC
Street Address:	1500 First Avenue North, Unit 70, Ste. A105
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35203

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29436262

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052541999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-254-1036

Email: tryan@maynardcooper.com
Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North; Ste 2400 Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13367-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Brandon Browning	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## Total Attachments: 3

source=MedSnap262#page1.tif source=MedSnap262#page2.tif source=MedSnap262#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029404 FRAME: 0334

OF \$40.00 29436262

MedSnap, L	LC	1500 First Avenue, North Unit 70 Suite A105 Birmingham, Alabama 35203	
	Name	Address	
Assignee	oorgay waxay waxay ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa		
ryanastan magaalijin magai enpoly <del>energijajaj</del> iji p	nyikan inananaki kasanagan kiri maanan meserkeserman kasan kanan kiri kenistripa kan padekin karradan si		gyimininga maga gaga antar ahat ayak ya chumama i hundunya munanya iyimi ili dasayi dalanga ahati iyasi tahun una an
	readments records the rest of the control of the co		
li tila autiki ilgi dali ilgi daja dali ji silandira autora ya da ili selikun temebaka ata kin	hamman industrial des services and a construction of the services of the servi	gali di manananan ara maliamban ada da	
American and control of the second of the se		and the least should be sent the second of t	g namen namen kan ng kini ni
voncomound annuous egipti (giper - 1,000 to tribit) to			
Martin Martin Company			
on, qua que en proposita con mine depositação de mineral de constituição de la constituição de la constituição			
Abel Martir	<del>and a few commences and the first of the section of the contract of the section </del>	3133 Brookhill Drive, Birmingham, AL 35242	
Patrick A. I		3300 Brookwood Rd, Mountain Brook, AL 35223	
Stephen E.		2139 Southwood Rd, Vestavia Hills, AL 35216	
sercionis (III	Name	Address	many chip sun's complete l'accessore con production de l'accessor de la claime de l'accessor de l'ac
Inventors (a:	soire apa		
Tray for Su	pporting A Marker-Based Target for Ide	ntifying Solid Medicines	Control of the Contro
Title of the I			
Quad	Additional and the second seco		
<b>⊠</b>	International (PCT) Patent Applicate Other (specify)	on Serial No.	a and of distinct of the store of the first control, we will him graphs to a story of the first control as the store of th
X	United States Patent No(s).	middle karnen mennen kommunika yang selektara vasa selektiri bila iku melajerisi sa sera selektiri bila di sesa	
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	ngalamahahahahan sajahan sajahahan sajahahan sajahan sajahan sajahan sajahan sajahan sajahan sajahan sajahan s
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No.	
×			
×	United States of America rights, title		ś
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
	(Multiple inventors; si		13367-0004
	Assignment of Rights, Title and	l Interest in Invention	Docket No.

PATENT REEL: 029404 FRAME: 0335

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 13367-0004

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Stephen E. Brossette	
Patrick A. Hymel, Jr.	
Abel Martinez, III	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	13367-0004
Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
at Executed this 2ND day of November, in the year 2012	
State of Olahama (Signature of In	ertor)
State of alabama County of Jefferson	
Before me personally appeared Stephen E. Brossette who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 2 rd day of 1 in the year 20/2.	
Landra (Novary Pub	Captaei
at Executed this 2000 day of November in the year 2012	4
State of alabama (Sighanare of Inv	enior)
State of alchema County of Jufferson	
Before me personally appeared Patrick A. Hymel, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represen execute the same this And day of November in the year 2012	
Daraia (Noilary Pub.	Captain)
Executed this 2ND day of November, in the year 2012 at	and the second filler was a second as a
State of Alskama (Signature of Inve	entor)
State of Alphama Country of Jefferson	
Before me personally appeared Abel Martinez, III who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 2 nd day of November in the year 20/2	ted that he or she is authorized to
Dand Notary Publ	Caplain)

[Page 3 of 3]